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MODEL #PF10207/PF10209

14-IN DIA WHITE PLASTER JAR PLANTER
16-IN DIA WHITE PLASTER JAR PLANTER

ALLEN + ROTH and logo design are trademarks 
or registered trademarks of LF, LLC. All rights 
reserved.
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Thank you for purchasing this ALLEN+ROTH product.
Questions, problems, missing parts? 
Before returning, contact us on:
866-439-9800, 8 a.m. - 8 p.m., EST, Monday - Sunday or ascs@lowes.com.

Serial Number
Purchase Date

SG24980
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SAFETY INFORMATION

Please read and understand this entire manual before attempting to assemble, operate or install the 
product. 

   • Set Up and General Instruction Based on Intended Location of Use:
 Outdoors without Self-Watering function - Self-Watering insert can still be used if desired to  
 reduce soil capacity. Water as needed depending on rain.
 Outdoors with Self-Watering function - Drill an overflow hole in the side of the planter    
 5.75" from the bottom to prevent container flooding. Place the Self-Watering  Insert in the    
 container. Add the recommended amount of water to the bottom before planting and  water   
 as needed depending on rain.
 Indoor/Covered Outdoor - Place Self-Watering Insert in container. Add the recommended   
 amount of water to the bottom before planting and check soil moisture by touch or moisture   
 meter. Top Water as needed.

CAUTION
   • Self-Watering insert is made of plastic and is flammable.
   

WARNING

Before beginning assembly of product, make sure all parts are present. Compare parts with  package 
contents list and hardware contents list. If any part is missing or damaged, do not attempt to 
assemble the product.

Estimated Assembly Time: As a Riser 30 seconds; As a Self-Watering Planter 3 minutes; As a 
Planter 30 seconds.

Tools Required for Assembly (not included): Shovel 

 

PREPARATION

PACKAGE CONTENTS
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    PART                 DESCRIPTION                   QUANTITY
 A Jar Planter 1
 B Self-Watering Kit 1
 

A

B
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1. Fill the planter with water approximately 7.07 quarts
    for the 14 in. dia planter; 9.76 quarts for the 16 in. dia
    planter.

2. Add a layer of soil to the planter, sufficient to
    support the roots of your plants. Fill the planter
    with soil about two-thirds full.  

3. Carefully place your plants into the soil. Place your plant
    in the center of the planter. Adjust the depth so the top 
    of the root ball is level with the soil surface.  

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1. Gently lower the grower pot onto the riser inside the
    planter. Ensure it is stable and securely positioned.
    Use 10 inch grower pot for the 14 inch planter and
    12 inch grower pot for the 16 inch planter.

AS A RISER

AS A SELF-WATERING PLANTER

1

GROWER POT

3

2

1



Printed in the Philippines

CARE AND MAINTENANCE

• Clean regularly to avoid dust and dirt build-up. Clean the surface by using warm water and non-
  abrasive white towel when necessary to remove dirt and grime.
• For spills, clean immediately by carefully blotting the spill with paper towel or clean white towel. Do
  not wipe a spill as this may force a potential stain deeper into the surface of the planter.
• If the product’s surface is soiled, wash the area with clean water. Do not use chemical cleaners or
  glass cleaners on finish. They may stain or corrode the planter’s surface.
• Never use products that contain acids or alkaline as these may damage the planter’s surface.

WARRANTY

(Lowe’s Return Policy) 90 days from original purchase with proof of purchase.

REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

For replacement parts, call our customer service department at 866-439-9800, 8 a.m. - 8 p.m., 
EST, Monday - Sunday or ascs@lowes.com.

 PART  DESCRIPTION                PART #      COVERED UNDER WARRANTY
 A Self-Watering Insert 1    NO  

4. Continue filling the planter with soil until it reaches
    about 1 inch below the lip of the planter. Add more
    soil around the plant.

5

2. Slowly and carefully lift the self-watering insert out
    of the planter. Plant as you normally would.

  

1. Insert your finger into the large hole of the self-
    watering insert.

1

2

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

AS A PLANTER
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Español p. XXEspañol p. 06

ADJUNTE SU RECIBO AQUÍ

ARTÍCULO  #5990108/5990109
MODELO  #PF10207/PF10209

MACETA DE YESO BLANCO CON FORMA
 DE JARRA DE 35.56 CM DE DIÁMETRO

MACETA DE YESO BLANCO CON FORMA 
DE JARRA DE 40.64 CM DE DIÁMETROALLEN + ROTH 

 y el diseño del logotipo son 
marcas comerciales o marcas registradas de LF, 
LLC. Todos los derechos reservados.

INSERT CORRECT BRAND LOGO HERE
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Gracias por comprar este producto ALLEN+ROTH.
¿Preguntas, problemas, piezas faltantes?  
Antes de regresar, contáctenos:
866-439-9800, de 8 a. m. a 8 p. m., EST, de lunes a domingo o ascs@lowes.com.

Número de serie
Fecha de compra
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INFORMACIÓN DE SEGURIDAD

Lea y comprenda completamente este manual antes de intentar ensamblar, usar o instalar el 
producto. 

   • Configuración e instrucciones generales según la ubicación de uso prevista:
 Para exteriores sin función de autorriego - El accesorio de autorriego se puede seguir   
 utilizando si se desea reducir la capacidad del suelo. Riegue según sea necesario en función de  
 la lluvia.
 Para exteriores con función de autorriego - taladre un orificio de desborde en el costado de  
 la maceta a 14.6 cm desde la parte inferior para evitar que la maceta se inunde. Coloque el   
 accesorio de autorriego en la maceta. Agregue la cantidad de agua recomendada en la parte  
 inferior antes de plantar y riegue según sea necesario en función de la lluvia.
 Interiores/exteriores cubiertos - coloque el accesorio de autorriego en la maceta. Agregue la  
 cantidad recomendada de agua en la parte inferior antes de plantar y verifique la humedad de la  
 tierra al tacto o con un medidor de humedad. Riegue según sea necesario.

PRECAUCIÓN
   • El accesorio de autorriego está hecho de plástico y es inflamable.

ADVERTENCIA

Antes de comenzar a ensamblar el producto, asegúrese de tener todas las piezas. Compare las 
piezas con la lista del contenido del paquete y la lista de aditamentos. No intente ensamblar el 
producto si falta alguna pieza o si estas están dañadas.

Tiempo estimado de ensamblaje: como elevador 30 segundos; como maceta con autorriego 3 
minutos; como maceta 30  segundos.

Herramientas necesarias para el ensamblaje (no se incluyen): pala

 

PREPARACIÓN

CONTENIDO DEL PAQUETE
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    PIEZA                DESCRIPCIÓN                  CANTIDAD
 A Maceta con forma de jarra 1
 B Kit de autorriego 1
 

A

B

Before beginning assembly of product, make sure all parts are present. Compare parts with  package 
contents list and hardware contents list. If any part is missing or damaged, do not attempt to 
assemble the product.

Estimated Assembly Time: As a Riser 30 seconds; As a Self-Watering Planter 3 minutes; As a 
Planter 30 seconds.

Tools Required for Assembly (not included): Shovel 
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1. Llene la maceta con agua aproximadamente 6.69  
    litros para la maceta de 35.56 cm de diámetro; 9.23  
    litros para la maceta de 40.64 cm de diámetro.

2. Agregue una capa de tierra a la maceta,   
    suficiente para sostener las raíces de las   
    plantas. Llene la maceta con tierra hasta dos  
    tercios de su capacidad aproximadamente.  

3. Coloque con cuidado las plantas en la tierra. Coloque la  
    planta 3 en el centro de la maceta. Ajuste la  
    profundidad para que la parte superior del cepellón  
    esté nivelada con la superficie de la tierra.  

INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE

1. Baje suavemente la maceta de cultivo sobre el  
    elevador dentro de la maceta 1. Asegúrese de que  
    esté estable y bien colocada. Utilice una maceta de  
    cultivo de 25.4 cm para la maceta de 35.56 cm y  
    una maceta de 30.48 cm para la maceta de 40.64 cm.

COMO ELEVADOR

COMO MACETA CON AUTORRIEGO

1

GROWER POT

3

2

1



Impreso en Filipinas

CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO

• Limpie periódicamente para evitar la acumulación de polvo y suciedad. Para eliminar la suciedad y 
  la mugre, limpie la superficie con agua tibia y una toalla blanca no abrasiva cuando sea necesario.
• En caso de derrames, limpie de inmediato secando cuidadosamente el derrame con una toalla de   
  papel o una toalla blanca limpia. No limpie un derrame, ya que esto puede forzar una posible 
  mancha  más profunda en la superficie de la jardinera.
• Si la superficie del producto está sucia, lave el área con agua limpia. No utilice limpiadores 
  químicos o limpiadores para vidrio en el acabado. Pueden manchar o corroer la superficie de la   
  maceta.
• Nunca use productos que contengan ácidos o alcalinos, ya que pueden dañar la superficie de la   
  jardinera.

GARANTÍA

(Política de devolución de Lowe's) 90 días desde la compra original con comprobante de compra.
LISTA DE PIEZAS DE REPUESTO

Para obtener piezas de repuesto, llame a nuestro Departamento de Servicio al Cliente al 
866-439-9800, de lunes a domingo de 8 a.m. a 8 p.m., hora estándar del Este o ascs@lowes.com.

4. Siga llenando la maceta con tierra hasta que llegue  
    a 4, aproximadamente 2.54 cm debajo del borde  
    de la maceta. Agregue más tierra alrededor de la  
    planta.

 PIEZA              DESCRIPCIÓN            PARTE #      CUBIERTO POR LA GARANTÍA
 A Accesorio de autorriego 1    NO  
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2. Saque el accesorio de autorriego de la maceta  
    despacio y con cuidado. Plante como lo haría  
    normalmente.

1. Inserte el dedo en el orificio grande del   
    accesorio de autorriego 1.

1

2

INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE

COMO MACETA
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